

By Speed Post / Email



भा. कृ. अनु. प. – केंद्रीय भेड़ और ऊन अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR - Central Sheep and Wool Research Institute Avikanagar, Malpura, Rajasthan - 304501 Tel. Nos. +91-1437-220162 / 220 164 FAX: +91-1437-220163 Email: director.cswrigicar.gov.in, cao.cswrigicar.gov.in Web site: www.cswri.res.in



Dated: 31.05.2022

F. No. 3(554) E//2017/Admn. I/

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of ICAR-IARI, Pusa, New Delhi Office Order F. No. 2-1/2017-P.II dated 02.05.2022, Shri Aman Deep Punia, Assistant is relieved from his duties & responsibilities at this Institute with effect from 31.05.2022 (After Noon) to enable him to join duties & responsibilities at ICAR-IARI, Pusa, New Delhi against the post of Assistant under Direct Recruitment (DR) quota on inter institutional transfer basis as per rules and regulation of ICAR.

The official is not entitled for any TTA and joining time, etc. as the transfer is on his own request.

This is issues with the approval of the Director, ICAR - CSWRI, Avikanagar.

(I. B. Kumar)

Chief Administrative Officer

Distribution:-

- 1. Shri Aman Deep Punia, Assistant (Through: In charge, Store & Purchase Section), CSWRI.
- 2. In charge, Store & Purchase Section for information and n/a.
- 3. In charge, Admn. II Section for information and n/a.
- 4. In charge, Audit & Accounts Section for information and n/a.
- In charge, Estate Section for information and n/a.
- In charge, Instrumentation & Electrical Unit for information and n/a.
- In charge, Director's Cell for information and n/a.
- 8. PS to Director for information and n/a.
- 9. The Director, ICAR-IARI, Pusa, New Delhi-110012
- 10. The Chief Administrative Officer, ICAR-IARI, Pusa, New Delhi-110012
- 11. The Assistant Administrative Officer (P.II), ICAR-IARI, Pusa, New Delhi-110012
- 12. The Under Secretary (Admn.), ICAR, KB, New Delhi-110001
- 13. Guard File.



Mobile: 950 933 99 58, Phone (O): 01437 - 220 164